

2000

State of Utah v. Bob J. Andreasen : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Kenneth L. Combs; Sherri Palmer and Associates; Attorneys for Appellant.

Jeffrey T. Colemere; Assistant Attorney General; Mark L. Shurtleff; Utah Attorney General; O.

Brenton Rowe; Washington County District Attorney; Attorneys for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Utah v. Andreasen*, No. 20000879 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2000).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/2933

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....3,4

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....4

STATUTES, RULES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS.....4

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....4

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....5

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....5

ARGUMENT

 POINT I. DID THE COURT ERR IN REVOKING
 APPELLANT'S PROBATION AND SENTENCING
 HIM TO THE UTAH STATE PRISON WHERE THE
 APPELLANT DID NOT RECEIVE NOTICE OF THE
 GROUNDS CONSIDERED BY THE COURT TO REVOKE
 HIS PROBATION?.....6-8

 POINT II. DID THE COURT ERR IN REVOKING
 APPELLANT'S PROBATION BASED ON THE
 EVIDENCE PRESENTED AS WELL AS THE
 PROBATION ORDER?.....9,10

CONCLUSION.....10

ADDENDUM STATEMENT.....11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CITES**

	<u>Page</u>
<u>State v Archuleta</u> , 812 P.2d 80, 83 (Utah App. 1991)	10
<u>Baine v Beckstead</u> , 347 P.2d 554, 559 (1959)	8
<u>State v Bonza</u> , 150 P.2d 970 (1944)	6,7
<u>State v Cloud</u> , 722 P.2d 750, 752 (Utah 1986)	4
<u>State v Cowdell</u> , 626 P.2d 487 (1981)	4,6,7
<u>State v Hodges</u> , 798 P.2d 270 (Utah App. 1990)	10
<u>State v Verde</u> , 770 P.2d 116, 120 (Utah 1989)	4
<u>Conger v Tel Tech</u> , 798 P.2d 279 (Utah App. 1990)	9
<u>Gagnon v Scarpelli</u> , 411 U.S. 778, 93 S.Ct. 1756, 36 L.Ed.2d 656 (1973)	6
